The Official Monthly Newsletter of CSI Church, Toronto

/4
U
Volume 22 Issue 4 l
1 j;; ,

APRIL 2022

(ST CHURCH ,,_,‘

TORO’HO

2022 Motto

“No More Silence..”
“21 N800 1@ 166@)...”

Acts 18: 9

Mauney Thurseay- Aprl 14, 7:30 pim NSDETHS S

Achen’s message.... 3

Good Eﬁ’ﬁ@]@wc A[@[Tﬁﬂ 115» 10:00 am Bible Portions.......... 4

Church News........... 6

E@S{t@[’r’ S@@d@WG A[‘l@[f*ﬁ[l 17 Celebrations ....... 8
Malayale Lokem Sunday- April 24




Bilgeill

APRIL 2022

EDITORIAL BOARD

Chief Editor
Rev. Anish M. George

Editor
Samuel Anselm Samuel

Publication Team

Shini Samuel
Suja Sarah Koshy
Chris George

Address

CSI Parsonage
1311 Kipling Avenue
Etobicoke M9B 3N7 ON
(416) 231- 1717

Articles/ Feedback
May be sent to
pilgrimcsi.to@gmail.com

Editorial

Have you ever thought about your life being a blessing? Have you
ever counted the innumerable blessings you received? Many people
usually don’t find time to reflect. They are pre-occupied with a lot of
things, and take things for granted.

Bless the Lord O my soul, and all that is with in me, bless His holy
name! Bless the Lord O my soul, and forget not all His benefits.
(Psalm 103: 1-2)

The season of Lent is a time to reflect on our lives, a time to focus on
the cross, and a time to gaze at the King of glory. We should try to
fathom the agony that our Saviour went through, to be able to under-
stand the greatest blessing in our lives. This should transform us to
be ever thankful to the selfless, supreme love and compassion that
flowed down the cross of Calvary. Blessings galore have been sealed
for eternity through the resurrection of our Lord, and it becomes a
priceless treasure as we experience the resurrected Christ personal-
ly.

May the risen Lord, who shattered the grave and triumphed over
death, make His face shine on us. Let us wholeheartedly bless the
Lord at all times. Hallelujah!

Samuel Anselm Samuel
Editor

http://csichurchtoronto.org




Dear brothers and sisters in Christ

Mark 16: 6 says that “Do not be alarmed. You seek Jesus of Nazareth, who was crucified. He has
risen”. This word spoken by the angel of God is the hope of every Christian believer. Although
churches are a community with many theological views, all churches live on the basis of the resurrec-
tion of Jesus Christ. Mary Magdalene was the first to speak to the resurrected Jesus. Her only quali-
fication is that she left everything and loved Jesus.

Jesus told that If anyone wants to follow Him, he must deny himself and follow Jesus. Mary succeed-
ed in that. If we do not succeed, it means that we do not welcome Jesus into our lives. May this peri-
od of lent help you to examine yourself, correct your mistakes and accept Jesus into your mind. |
pray that this Easter will be an experience of our spiritual ascension in Jesus.

You all know that the worship in our church started as before. Therefore, everyone should be en-
couraged to attend worship services every week. You should all come, especially on Maundy Thurs-
day and Good Friday worship.

Heart beats Christian singing service will be held on April 23rd as part of our thirty-fifth anniver-
sary. Everyone should participate in this online singing service. You should inform all your relatives
and friends about this.

Happy Easter in advance.

May God bless us all.
Rev Anish M George Padickamannil
6479948238

http://csichurchtoronto.org 3




Cross and a New Paradigm to Discipleship
Old Testament Genesis 26:12-33 English Service
April 03
Easter
Epistle 2 Corinthians 11:21-31  Abraham Varghese & Family
Gospel Mark 10: 46-52
Hosanna: Lord Save Us
Old Testament Zechariah 9:1-12 Malayalam Service
April 10
Psalm 118:19-29 Read by
Palm Sunday
Epistle | Timothy 4:6-16 Tony Koshy Abraham & Family
Gospel Luke19:29-40
Eucharist: Communion of Suffering Humanity
Old Testament Exodus 12:1-7 Malayalam Service
April 14
Psalm 116 Read by
Maundy Thursday
Epistle | Corinthians 11:23-34 Area Prayer leaders
Gospel Mark14:17-25
Cross: Accomplishment of Salvation
Old Testament Exodus 14:15-22 Malayalam Service
April 15
) Psalm 22 Read by
Good Friday
Epistle Hebrews 13: 8-17 Church Organizations
Gospel John 19:23-30

4 http://csichurchtoronto.org




Resurrection: Celebrating Boundless Transformation

Old Testament |l Samuel 22:1- 20 English Service
April 17
Easter Psalm 16 Read by
Epistle | Corinthians 15:20-28 Church Board
Gospel Mark 16:1-11
Empowered by the Risen Lord
. Old Testament ~ Gen.28:10-22 Malayalam Service
April 24
1% Sunday after |Psalm 29 Read by
Easter
Epistle Acts 20:7-12 Malayala Lokam
Gospel John 20:11-18

http://csichurchtoronto.org




CSI CHURCH
TORONTO

PRESENTS

<9 VIRTUAL  "Sq,
O MUSICALNUGHT
WITH

HEARTBEATY

The national singing team of
INDIA CAMPUS CRUSADE FOR CHRIST

HEART BEATS STARTED IN 1976 AND HAVE BEEN AN
INSPIRATION FOR MOST OF TODAY'S MUSIC TEAMS

JOIN THE LIVESTREAM:
https://youtube.com/channel/UCFEC8AXThNgMAVgQBvcMmww

1315 Kipling Ave, Etobicoke, ON M9B 3N8, Canada | Phone: 416

http://csichurchtoronto.org




Pl

Intercessory Prayer Cell Fellowship

The Intercessory Prayer Cell Fellowship will take place on every Thursday from 10:00 am to 12:00
noon in the Church Sanctuary. Please join the fellowship through Virtual Worship.

Board Meeting
The next online board meeting will be on Sunday, April 03. 2022, at 8:00 pm

Passion Week Services

Maundy Thursday April 14, 2022 07:30 PM
Good Friday April 15, 2022 10:00 AM
Easter Sunday April 17, 2022 10:00 AM

Virtual Music Night — 35" Anniversary Celebrations

We are organizing a virtual music concert by HEARTBEATS as part of our 35" anniversary celebra-
tions. This event will take place on Saturday, April 23, 2022 at 8:30 PM. Please stay tuned for more in-
formation.

Malayala Lokam Sunday — April 24, 2022

Sunday, April 24, 2022 will be observed as Malayala Lokam Sunday. Malayala Lokam teachers and
students will take part in the lay ministry.

Cottage Prayer

Shalom area prayer will be held on Saturday, April 02, 2022 at 7:30 pm. The prayer meeting is hosted
by Anil Raj Daniel and Steephamol S. S. Please join the virtual fellowship.

Jordan area prayer will be held on Saturday, April 30, 2022 at 7:30 pm. The prayer meeting is hosted
by Ajoy Lional and Rejy Elizabeth. Please join the virtual fellowship.

Gilead area prayer will be held on Friday, April 22, 2022 at 7:30 pm. The prayer meeting is hosted by
Vinod Maliyekal and Binssy Mathew. Please join the virtual fellowship.

If you wish to be included in the parish e-mail list to receive special notices, please send your e-mail ID
to the Secretary at secretary@csichurchtoronto.org

7 http://csichurchtoronto.org




03

03

04

05

06

06

07

07

08

08

10

11

11

12

12

12

12

14

14

15

15

15

16

Jeena Joseph

Aji Sam Mathews
Mathew Modayil Kuruvila
Justy Joise

Angelina Raichel Ajoy
Tania Miriam Jacob
Gershon Varughese Jijo
Sandeep Charuvil Ninan
Dona Deena Varghese
Sruthy Amey Samuel
Monisha K. Suresh
Miriam Chacko
Vismaya Mary Villees
Regi Koshy

Jijo Cherian Varughese
Sherin Philip Daniel
Aneetta Mariam George
Lintu George

Daniel Shijo John

Rini Miriam Jacob

Diani Mathai

Mary Alexander

Ruth Philips

BIRTHDAYS

17

17

17

17

17

19

19

20

21

21

21

21

21

22

22

24

24

24

25

27

28

29

Bilgrill

Jacob Cherian
Joseph K David
Rebeccamma Thomas
Neenu Anna Mathew
Rohan Bijo Philip
Jeffin Sunny George
Donny Philip Varughese
Tim Eapen

Jacob P. John

Mini George

Abel Williams

Manoj Joseph Kurien
Nisha Thomas
Abraham Chacko
David Joseph
Nathan Jingj

Anisha Mariam Sugu
Sarah James

Sid

Mahathw P. Anish
Joshua

Benjamin Ninan

http://csichurchtoronto.org




Pl

The Executive Committee Members of CSI Church, Toronto

President

Rev. Anish M. George Padickamannil

Vice-President /
Rector’'s Warden

Mr. Zac Santhosh Koshy

Secretary /
People’s Warden

Mr. Daniel Thomas

Joint Secretary / Trustee |Mr. Abraham K. Varghese | Treasurer Mr. Samuel Anselm Samuel
i : Sunday School A
Joint Treasurer / Trustee |Mr. Tojan Joseph Abraham Director Mrs. Rejini Gajraj

Choir Director

Mr. Chris George

Men’s Fellowship
Director

Mr. Hans Thomas Varghese

Women'’s Fellowship
Director

Mrs. Preetha Philips

Youth Fellowship
Director

Mr. Jefin Mathews

Mission Director

Mr. Christopher Moothedom

Public Relations
Director

Mr. Sanju Cherian

Social & Recreational
Director

Mr. Jacob P. John

Malayala Lokam
Director

Mrs. Eva Bose

05

05

08

11

13

16

22

22

24

ANNIVERSARIES

Anoop James & Syama Prasad

Abraham G. Joy & Joby Abraham

Aji V. Mathews & Sophy Aji Mathews

Tony Koshy Abraham & Jisha Mary Alexander

Jeffin Sunny George & Jis Maria George

Toms Jacob & Joshy Ani Mathew

Joseph K. David & Jeena Joseph

Hans Thomas Varghese & Beena Annet Hans Thomas

Reji Kumar P. B & Preethamole R

For Private Circulation Only
Published by CSI Church, Toronto, 1315 Kipling Avenue M9B 3N7, ON. All rights reserved

9

http://csichurchtoronto.org




