

2022 Motto "No More Silence.." "മിണ്ടാതെയിരിക്കരുത്.."

Maundy Thursday- April 14, 7:30 pm Good Friday- April 15, 10:00 am Easter Sunday- April 17 Malayala Lokam Sunday- April 24 Acts 18: 9

INSIDE THIS ISSUE

- Achen's message.... 3
- Bible Portions 4
- Church News......6
- Celebrations8



APRIL 2022

EDITORIAL BOARD

Chief Editor Rev. Anish M. George

Editor Samuel Anselm Samuel

Publication Team

Shini Samuel Suja Sarah Koshy Chris George

Address

CSI Parsonage 1311 Kipling Avenue Etobicoke M9B 3N7 ON (416) 231– 1717

Articles/ Feedback May be sent to pilgrimcsi.to@gmail.com

Editorial

Have you ever thought about your life being a blessing? Have you ever counted the innumerable blessings you received? Many people usually don't find time to reflect. They are pre-occupied with a lot of things, and take things for granted.

Bless the Lord O my soul, and all that is with in me, bless His holy name! Bless the Lord O my soul, and forget not all His benefits. (Psalm 103: 1-2)

The season of Lent is a time to reflect on our lives, a time to focus on the cross, and a time to gaze at the King of glory. We should try to fathom the agony that our Saviour went through, to be able to understand the greatest blessing in our lives. This should transform us to be ever thankful to the selfless, supreme love and compassion that flowed down the cross of Calvary. Blessings galore have been sealed for eternity through the resurrection of our Lord, and it becomes a priceless treasure as we experience the resurrected Christ personally.

May the risen Lord, who shattered the grave and triumphed over death, make His face shine on us. Let us wholeheartedly bless the Lord at all times. Hallelujah!

Samuel Anselm Samuel Editor



Dear brothers and sisters in Christ

Mark 16: 6 says that "Do not be alarmed. You seek Jesus of Nazareth, who was crucified. He has risen". This word spoken by the angel of God is the hope of every Christian believer. Although churches are a community with many theological views, all churches live on the basis of the resurrection of Jesus Christ. Mary Magdalene was the first to speak to the resurrected Jesus. Her only qualification is that she left everything and loved Jesus.

Jesus told that If anyone wants to follow Him, he must deny himself and follow Jesus. Mary succeeded in that. If we do not succeed, it means that we do not welcome Jesus into our lives. May this period of lent help you to examine yourself, correct your mistakes and accept Jesus into your mind. I pray that this Easter will be an experience of our spiritual ascension in Jesus.

You all know that the worship in our church started as before. Therefore, everyone should be encouraged to attend worship services every week. You should all come, especially on Maundy Thursday and Good Friday worship.

Heart beats Christian singing service will be held on April 23rd as part of our thirty-fifth anniversary. Everyone should participate in this online singing service. You should inform all your relatives and friends about this.

Happy Easter in advance.

May God bless us all. Rev Anish M George Padickamannil 6479948238 Bible Portions



	Cross and a New Paradigm to Discipleship			
April 03	Old Testament	Genesis 26:12-33	English Service	
2 nd Sunday before	Psalm	92	Read by	
Easter	Epistle	2 Corinthians 11:21-31	Abraham Varghese & Family	
	Gospel	Mark 10: 46-52		
	Hosanna: Lord Save Us			
	Old Testament	Zechariah 9:1-12	Malayalam Service	
April 10 Palm Sunday	Psalm	118:19-29	Read by	
T ann Sunday	Epistle	I Timothy 4:6-16	Tony Koshy Abraham & Family	
	Gospel	Luke19:29-40		
	Eucharist: Communion of Suffering Humanity			
April 14 Maundy Thursday	Old Testament	Exodus 12:1-7	Malayalam Service	
	Psalm	116	Read by	
	Epistle	I Corinthians 11:23-34	Area Prayer leaders	
	Gospel	Mark14:17-25		
	Cross: Accomplishment of Salvation			
	Old Testament	Exodus 14:15-22	Malayalam Service	
April 15 Good Friday	Psalm	22	Read by	
Good i filday	Epistle	Hebrews 13: 8-17	Church Organizations	
	Gospel	John 19:23-30		





	Resurrection: Celebrating Boundless Transformation			
April 17	Old Testament	II Samuel 22:1- 20	English Service	
April 17 Easter	Psalm	16	Read by	
	Epistle	I Corinthians 15:20-28	Church Board	
	Gospel	Mark 16:1-11		
		Empowered by the	Risen Lord	
April 24	Old Testament	Empowered by the Gen.28:10-22	Risen Lord Malayalam Service	
April 24 1 st Sunday after	Old Testament Psalm			
-		Gen.28:10-22	Malayalam Service	















Intercessory Prayer Cell Fellowship

The Intercessory Prayer Cell Fellowship will take place on every Thursday from 10:00 am to 12:00 noon in the Church Sanctuary. Please join the fellowship through **Virtual Worship**.

Board Meeting

The next online board meeting will be on Sunday, April 03. 2022, at 8:00 pm

Passion Week Services

Maundy Thursday	April 14, 2022	07:30 PM
Good Friday	April 15, 2022	10:00 AM
Easter Sunday	April 17, 2022	10:00 AM

Virtual Music Night – 35th Anniversary Celebrations

We are organizing a virtual music concert by HEARTBEATS as part of our 35th anniversary celebrations. This event will take place on Saturday, April 23, 2022 at 8:30 PM. Please stay tuned for more information.

Malayala Lokam Sunday – April 24, 2022

Sunday, April 24, 2022 will be observed as Malayala Lokam Sunday. Malayala Lokam teachers and students will take part in the lay ministry.

Cottage Prayer

Shalom area prayer will be held on **Saturday**, April 02, 2022 at 7:30 pm. The prayer meeting is hosted by Anil Raj Daniel and Steephamol S. S. Please join the **virtual fellowship**.

Jordan area prayer will be held on **Saturday**, April 30, 2022 at 7:30 pm. The prayer meeting is hosted by Ajoy Lional and Rejy Elizabeth. Please join the **virtual fellowship**.

Gilead area prayer will be held on **Friday**, April 22, 2022 at 7:30 pm. The prayer meeting is hosted by Vinod Maliyekal and Binssy Mathew. Please join the **virtual fellowship**.

If you wish to be included in the parish e-mail list to receive special notices, please send your e-mail ID to the Secretary at secretary@csichurchtoronto.org







BIRTHDAYS

03	Jeena Joseph	17	Jacob Cherian
03	Aji Sam Mathews	17	Joseph K David
04	Mathew Modayil Kuruvila	17	Rebeccamma Thomas
05	Justy Joise	17	Neenu Anna Mathew
06	Angelina Raichel Ajoy	17	Rohan Bijo Philip
06	Tania Miriam Jacob	19	Jeffin Sunny George
07	Gershon Varughese Jijo	19	Donny Philip Varughese
07	Sandeep Charuvil Ninan	20	Tim Eapen
08	Dona Deena Varghese	21	Jacob P. John
08	Sruthy Amey Samuel	21	Mini George
10	Monisha K. Suresh	21	Abel Williams
11	Miriam Chacko	21	Manoj Joseph Kurien
11	Vismaya Mary Villees	21	Nisha Thomas
12	Regi Koshy	22	Abraham Chacko
12	Jijo Cherian Varughese	22	David Joseph
12	Sherin Philip Daniel	24	Nathan Jinoj
12	Aneetta Mariam George	24	Anisha Mariam Sugu
14	Lintu George	24	Sarah James
14	Daniel Shijo John	25	Sid
15	Rini Miriam Jacob	27	Mahathw P. Anish
15	Diani Mathai	28	Joshua
15	Mary Alexander	29	Benjamin Ninan
16	Ruth Philips		



Committee



President	Rev. Anish M. George Padickamannil			
Vice-President / Rector's Warden	Mr. Zac Santhosh Koshy	Secretary / People's Warden	Mr. Daniel Thomas	
Joint Secretary / Trustee	Mr. Abraham K. Varghese	Treasurer	Mr. Samuel Anselm Samuel	
Joint Treasurer / Trustee	Mr. Tojan Joseph Abraham	Sunday School Director	Mrs. Rejini Gajraj	
Choir Director	Mr. Chris George	Men's Fellowship Director	Mr. Hans Thomas Varghese	
Women's Fellowship Director	Mrs. Preetha Philips	Youth Fellowship Director	Mr. Jefin Mathews	
Mission Director	Mr. Christopher Moothedom	Public Relations Director	Mr. Sanju Cherian	
Social & Recreational Director	Mr. Jacob P. John	Malayala Lokam Director	Mrs. Eva Bose	

ANNIVERSARIES

- 05 Anoop James & Syama Prasad
- 05 Abraham G. Joy & Joby Abraham
- 08 Aji V. Mathews & Sophy Aji Mathews
- 11 Tony Koshy Abraham & Jisha Mary Alexander
- 13 Jeffin Sunny George & Jis Maria George
- 16 Toms Jacob & Joshy Ani Mathew
- 22 Joseph K. David & Jeena Joseph
- 22 Hans Thomas Varghese & Beena Annet Hans Thomas
- 24 Reji Kumar P. B & Preethamole R

For Private Circulation Only Published by CSI Church, Toronto, 1315 Kipling Avenue M9B 3N7, ON. All rights reserved